

CS 1544/16

DHARMA SINGH & ANR. v. SHEO SHANKAR PARSHAD

12.03.2021

Pr: Counsel Ms. Pritika for plaintiffs, physically present.

Defendant in person, through video conference.

On 08.03.2021, the defendant moved an application under Order VII Rule 11 of CPC for *dismissal* of the suit. This application was filed without the requisite Court fee.

Copy of the application supplied to counsel for the plaintiffs. List for reply/arguments on this application on **05.04.2021**.

M. P. SINGH
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-12.03.2021