

10.01.2023

File received by way of transfer vide order no. 33/G-I/Gaz-IA/DHC/2022 dated 16.11.2022 from the Court of Sh. Rajesh Kumar, Ld. ADJ-03, (East), KKD Courts, Delhi.

Present: Sh. Vikas Bhatia, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff alongwith plaintiff in person.

Sh. I R Shakya, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1 & 3.

Summoned witness Sh. Vinod Kumar, Ahlmad in the court of Sh. Bharat Aggarwal, Ld. MM-05, Shahdara District Karkardooma Court is present in person. However, it is submitted by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that to prove the record, PW-1 has already examined.

In view of the above, witness Sh. Vinod Kumar, Ahlmad in the court of Sh. Bharat Aggarwal, Ld. MM-05, Shahdara District Karkardooma Court is discharged.

Put up the case for remaining PE on **10.04.2023**.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff shall take necessary steps to summon the witness prior to next date of hearing.

(Kishor Kumar)
ADJ-04, East District,
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi
10.01.2023