

DHARMA SINGH Vs. SHEO SHANKAR PARSHAD

30.05.2024.

Present : None for the plaintiff.

Sh. C.S.S. Tomar, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that he intends to move an application for summoning of official witnesses.

Let appropriate application be moved with advance copy of the same to the opposite party.

Put up for further proceeding on **23.09.2024**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/30.05.2024