

## DHARMA SINGH Vs. SHEO SHANKAR PARSHAD

03.02.2025

Present : Sh. Shivam Sehgal, Ld. proxy counsel for the plaintiff through VC.  
Sh. Ashish Pandey, Ld. counsel for the defendant.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant has filed an application for the summoning of a witness along with a spare copy for the plaintiff. He requests an adjournment to examine the defendant as a witness.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff may obtain a copy of the application from the Ahlmad/Reader of the court against proper acknowledgment.

One final opportunity is granted to the defendant to examine himself as a defense witness.

Put up for reply and arguments on the said application, as well as for DE, on **29.03.2025**.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff is directed to provide a copy of the reply to the application, if any, in advance to Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant is directed to provide a copy of the evidentiary affidavit of witnesses in advance to the counsel for the plaintiff.

(Vikas Garg)  
DJ-05/East/KKD  
Delhi/03.02.2025