

DHARMA SINGH Vs. SHEO SHANKAR PARSHAD

19.04.2025

Present : Sh. Vishwender Verma, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Brij Pal Singh, Ld. counsel for the defendant.

Fresh vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of the defendant.

Ld. counsel for the defendant requests for adjournment as he has been newly engaged in this case.

In the interest of justice, one more last opportunity is given to the defendant to conclude the DE subject to cost of Rs. 500/- to be deposited in DLSA, East KKD, Delhi.

Put up for DE on **15.05.2025**.

It is directed to counsel for the defendant to supply copy of evidential affidavit of witnesses in advance to the counsel for plaintiff.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/19.04.2025