

DHARMA SINGH Vs. SHEO SHANKAR PARSHAD

23.12.2025

Present : Ms. Shivali, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff through VC.
Sh. Manoranjan Jha, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Learned counsel for the defendant seeks an adjournment to file a reply to the application under Order XIV Rule 5 read with Section 151 of the CPC.

A last opportunity is granted to the defendant to file the reply and advance arguments on the said application.

Put up for reply and arguments on the application on **19.02.2026**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/23.12.2025