

DHARMA SINGH Vs. SHEO SHANKAR PARSHAD

02.06.2026

Present : Sh. Vishvender, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff through VC.
Sh. Suman Shekhar Jha, Ld. counsel for the defendant.

Fresh Vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of the defendant.

As per the report of the Ahlmad, a copy of the judgment/precedent has been filed on record.

Learned counsel for the defendant seeks an adjournment to advance some clarifications.

Put up for clarifications on **21.07.2026**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/02.06.2026