

3 CS 263/2015 1544/16
DHARMA SINGH Vs. SHEO SHANKAR PARSHAD

28.07.2026

Present : Ms. Shivali, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.
Sh. Suman Shekhar, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

As per the report of the Ahlmad, an application under Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908, seeking recall of the procedural order dated 19.02.2026, has been filed on behalf of the defendant. The said application has been registered as IA No. 2/26.

Today, a spare copy of the said application has been filed.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff may obtain a copy thereof from the Ahlmad/Reader of the Court against proper acknowledgment.

Put up for reply and arguments on the said application on
31.07.2026.

(VIKAS GARG)
District Judge-05(East)
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi-28.07.2026