

DHARMA SINGH Vs. SHEO SHANKAR PARSHAD

31.07.2026

Present : Sh. Abhishek Nagar, Ld. proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.
Ms. Shivali, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff through VC.
Sh. Suman Sekhar Jha, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Learned proxy counsel for the plaintiff submits that a copy of the application under Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908, filed by the defendant has not been supplied to him.

It is, however, noted that, as per the order passed on the last date of hearing, liberty had been granted to the plaintiff to collect a copy of the said application from the reader/Ahlmad of this court court.

Upon being apprised of the said order, learned proxy counsel for the plaintiff submits that he was not aware of the directions contained therein.

At his request, put up on **08.08.2026** for filing of reply and for arguments on the said application.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/31.07.2026